
Interview & Interrogation: 
Techniques and Skills Needed  

to Build Rapport and Obtain Confessions 
Thursday, November 14, 2019 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm 

INSTRUCTOR 
Sergeant Jennifer Burkhart 

Sergeant Jennifer Burkhart has been a deputy sheriff with the San Bernardino 
County Sheriff’s Department since 2003. Jennifer has worked various investigative 
assignments and has over four years of specialized investigations.  She has been 
the lead instructor for the Interview and Interrogation course at the Sheriff’s 
Department Advanced Officer Training facility and has instructed students from 
agencies all over California. Jennifer’s expertise has led her to train law 
enforcement members, military police,  and district attorneys throughout the country. 

COST 
$35 for CNOA Members 
$45 for Non-Members  

Payments can be mailed to: 
CNOA REGION V 

P.O. BOX 3062 
Victorville, CA 92393 

COURSE DESCRIPTION 
This is an 8-hour class designed to teach officers and investigators the art of interview and 
interrogation.  The instructor will show students a proven program on building rapport and 
obtaining confessions. 

This class is a must for all sworn personnel working in law enforcement.  These techniques can 
be used from calls for service to complex, multiple suspect investigations.   

Topics: 
 There is a difference between interview and interrogation.
 7 steps of an interview.
 Lie detection.
 6 stages of an interrogation.
 Video examples will be shown.

LOCATION 
Ontario Police Department 

2500 South Archibald Avenue 
Ontario, CA 91761 

Make reservations by visiting 
www.cnoaregionaltraining.org.  

For questions email cnoaregion5@yahoo.com 
Walk-ins are accepted.  

Law Enforcement with credentials only! 

CHAIRMAN 
Sgt. James Hoffman 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
(909) 841-1528 
jhoffman@sbcsd.org 

VICE CHAIRMAN 
Lt. Marc Bracco 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
mbracco@sbcsd.org 
(909) 953-5957 

TREASURER 
Sgt. Alex Naoum 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
anaoum@sbcsd.org 

SECRETARY 
Dep. James Herington 
Riverside County Sheriff’s Dept.  
jheringt@riversidesheriff.org

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS 
Dep. Jonathan Flores 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
jflores@sbcsd.org 

TRAINING COORDINATOR 
Sgt. Kenneth Marshall 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
kjmarshall@sbcsd.org 

Dep. Jonathan Ramstad 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
jramstad@sbcsd.org 

BOARD MEMBERS 
Det. Bettsey Herington 
Riverside Police Dept. 
bherington@riversideca.gov 

Dep. Adam Hylin 
San Bernardino Sheriff’s Dept. 
ahylin@sbcsd.org 

Matthew Stewart 
matthewstewartcg@aol.com 

CNOA REGION V 
P.O. BOX 3062 
Victorville, CA 92393 
www.cnoa.org 

TRAINING CALENDAR 
www.cnoaregionaltraining.org 


